OFFICE LEONLI Cochient #) LAZIRUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INS (Requestor's Name) 3320 S.W. 87th AVENUE (Address) MIAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-5973 (City, State, Zip) (Phone #) LOCAL DEDRESCENTRATIUM TRALL NUMCCOME	400002787224
LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	OFFICE USE ONLY
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):	
1. SAMAL MC   1. (Corporation Name)   2. (Corporation Name)   3. (Corporation Name)   4. (Corporation Name)	(Document #) (Document #) (
Mail out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status	
Profit Amendm NonProfit Resignat . Limited Liability Change of	ion of R.A., Officer/Director of Registered Agent on/Withdrawal
Annual Report Fictitious Name	

 $\overline{\mathbf{v}}$  :

Ż



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 25, 1999

LAZARUS

MIAMI, FL

SUBJECT: SANAL INC. Ref. Number: W99000004740

We have received your document for SANAL INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 199A00008780

BECEIVED BEER 26 AMIL: 39 BEER 26 AMIL: 39

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, by and under the provisions of the Statutes of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, liability, privileges, rights and immunities of a corporation for profit.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

SANAL MANAGEMENT CO.

## ARTICLE II

The general character or nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and this State.

## ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding is 1000 shares of common stock, each share having a par value of \$1.00. Authorized capital stock may be paid for in cash.

## ARTICLE IV

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business shall not be less than ONE THOUSAN DOLLARS (1000.00)

# ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the principal office of this corporation is to be at 4225 WEST 16 AVE, HIALEAH, FL 33012.

#### ARTICLE VI

The corporation shall have 1 Director. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time pursuant to the By-Laws.

# ARTICLE VII

The names and street addresses of the first Board of Directors of this corporation, who shall hold office for the first year, or until their successors are duly elected and qualified, shall be: **PRESIDENT**:

SANTIAGO ALVAREZ 4225 W 16 AVE MIAMI, FL 33012

VICE PRESIDENT: RAYMOND GARCIA

4

VICE PRESIDENT SANTIAGO J ALVAREZ

\_\_\_\_ .

4225 W. 16 AVE MIAMI, FL 33012

4225 W. 16 AVE. MIAMI, FL 33012

SECRETARY VIVIAN ALVAREZ

TREASURER VIVIAN GARCIA

4225 W.16 AVE. MIAMI, FL 33012

-

4225 W.16 AVE MIAMI, FL 33012

# ARTICLE VIII

The names and street addresses of each subscriber and the number of shares of stock which each agrees to take are:

NAMEADDRESSSHARESSANTIAGO ALVAREZ4225 W. 16 AVE100

## ARTICLE IX

The names and street addresses of the incorporators:PRESIDENT:SANTIAGO ALVAREZ4225 W. 16 AVE., HIALEAH , FLORIDA 33012

## ARTICLE X

The corporation shall have a perpetual existence.

# ARTICLE XI

The street address of the inital registered agent of the corporation is: SANTIAGO ALVAREZ 4225 W. 16 AVE HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33012

The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is:

# SANTIAGO ALVAREZ, 4225 W. 16 AVE., HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33012

### ARTICLE XII

Stockholders of this corporation may enter into such stockholders' and trustee agreements as they may see fit wherein and whereby such stockholders may limit their voting rights by virtue of such stockholders' and trustee agreements.

## ARTICLE XII

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every Amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholders' meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all of the directors and all of the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain Amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and acknowledge to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State the foregoing Articles of Incorporation this 9 day of DECEMBER 1998

I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND GREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

By: SANTIAGO ALVAREZ, President REGISTERED AGENT/INCORPORATOR



STATE OF FLORIDA )